

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11171 OF 2025

Dattatraya Anandrao

Choudhari And Anr

.....Petitioners

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra Thr

Revenue And Forest Dept And

Ors

.....Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11172 OF 2025

Nivrutti Sakharan Kad And Ors

.....Petitioners

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra Thr

Revenue And Forest Dept And

Ors

.....Respondents

Mr.Jotiram Jadhav, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ketan Joshi, B panel Counsel in WP No.11171 of 2025.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP in WP No.11172 of 2025.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 26th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **23rd September 2025**. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply, if so advised. Said Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed within a period of three weeks from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners to supply spare copies of the Petition in the Registry to enable the Registry to issue notice to the Respondent No.6.

4. In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Petitioners to serve the Respondent No.6 through private notice and file an affidavit-of-service before the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.) (REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)