

PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB

Digitally signed by
PURTI PRASAD
PARAB
Date: 2026.01.14
19:25:14 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11171 OF 2025

Dattatraya Anandrao Choudhari and Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra Through
Revenue and Forest Department
and Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11172 OF 2025**

Nivrutti Sakharam Kad and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra Through
Revenue and Forest Department
and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jotiram R. Jadhav for the Petitioners.
Mr. Ketan Joshi "B" Panel Advocate a/w Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 14th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for Respondent seeks time to file reply/affidavit.
2. Reply/affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.
3. List these Petitions alongwith Writ Petition No.16654 of 2024 and
Writ Petition No.18199 of 2024.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)